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<TEST REPORT>
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HIOK! E. E. CORPORATION

1/1
&% <Model Name> (R EFEERSE <AC GROUNDING HIiTESTER> )
F 44 <Model Number> ( 3157 )
B EFE S <Serial No.> (  No. 121128954 )
BREE A H<Test Dated> ( 2012-11-28 )
<YYYY-MM-DD>
BE S H<Test Conditions> ( 222 °C, 49 %rh )
HE |BRAw |(R[ELHHER s HAHiE
<Item> [|<Resistance <{Input> <{Tolerance> <{Output value>
Load>
R Accuracy)
B ESettingd
200mQ 25. 0A 2455 A ~ 2545 A ( 2524 A)
100mQ 30. 0A 2950 A ~ 3050 A ( 3010 A)
100mQ 3.0A 277 A ~ 323 A ( 297 A
R4 Bk ¥ Frequency)
50Hz 100mQ 30. 0A 490 Hz ~ 51.0 Hz ( 499 Hz)
60Hz 100mQ 30. 0A 590 Hz ~ 61.0 Hz ( 59.8 Hz)
BHE |(ERAT | REHHER (EEB/REMD) A RRIE
{Item> [<Resistance <Input> (<Std. Cal. Value>) {Tolerance> <Indicated value>
Load>

ERE=4<Current monitor>
200mQ 25. 0A(
100mQ 30. 0A(

100mQ 3. 0A(
EBEET=4<Voltage monitor>
200mQ 25. 0A (
100mQ 30. 0A(
100mQ 3.0A(

KPR E@E<Resistance measured
200mQ 25. 0A (
100mQ 30. 0A(
100mQ 3. 0A(

25.2438
30.1043
29734

5.0432
3.0303
0.2993

0.1998
0.1007
0.1007

A 245
A 29.4
A 25
V) 495
V) 2.95
V) 0.25
Q) 0.192
Q) 0.095
Q) 0.095

-l <

SRR

fONOR O]

SRR

~
~
~

25.9
309
3.5

5.14
3.11
0.35

0.207
0.106
0.106

A ( 25.0
A ( 30.0
A ( 3.0
Vv ( 5.04
VvV ( 3.03
VvV ( 0.30
Q ( 0.202
Q ( 0.101
Q ( 0.100

A)
A)
A)

V)
V)
V)

Q)
Q)
Q)

fmEZNote>

FAILBIEERRIZ, JL—RRELTLET,

EEERTEEEERALTNSHRS Y FOFBHRL, SEBREEERECEDTVET,
{The tolerance for each point using the standard calibration value is based on the standard

calibration value. >

{FAIL decision points are highlighted in gray. >

# & $|E<Overall Result>

( PASS )

BEH dnspected by>

(

)

KB E {Approved by>

(

)
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